

## **QUECHAN INDIAN TRIBE**

## *Ft. Yuma Indian Reservation* Office of Tribal Administration

P.O. Box 1899 Yuma, Arizona 85366-1899 Phone (760) 919-3600 FAX (760) 572-2962

## AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING NOVEMBER 08, 2024 11:45 A.M. QUECHAN TRIBAL CHAMBERS

- 1. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE RENEWAL APPLICATION FOR THE CHILD AND ADULT CARE FOOD PROGRAM FUND#444, FUNDED BY THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES, NUTRITION SERVICES DIVISION FOR THE QUECHAN HEAD START PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 – D. JOAQUIN, INTERIM DIRECTOR
- 2. APPROVAL OF A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE REVISION #3 TO THE 2024-2025 BUDGET FOR THE QUECHAN HEAD START PROGRAM TO REALLOCATE UNEXPENDED SALARIES AND FRINGE BENEFITS INTO PROGRAM OPERATIONS FUNDS 205, & 205-100 FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025, FEBRUARY 1, 2024, THROUGH JANUARY 31, 2025 – D. JOAQUIN, INTERIM DIRECTOR